1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 579 as follows:

- 1.2 Page 2, line 14, strike "2019" and insert "2020"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 15, strike "\$380" and insert "<u>\$400</u>"
- 1.4 Page 3, line 3, strike "2019" and insert "<u>2020</u>"
- 1.5 Page 3, line 4, strike "\$132" and insert "<u>\$152</u>"
- 1.6 Page 5, line 18, after "1" insert ", excluding an amount equal to \$20 times the adjusted
- 1.7 pupil units for that year,"